

CARRATHOOL SHIRE COUNCIL 'Promoting our future through diversity'

DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION

Pursuant to Section 4.59 of the *Environmental Planning & Assessment Act 1979*, public notice is hereby given that the following development applications have been approved:

Approval Date	Reference	Applicant	Address	Description
		CSKY Services	28 Moore Street	Single Storey Brick
15/03/2022	DA2022/025	Pty Ltd	Hillston NSW 2675	Veneer Dwelling
				Detached Metal
			69 Lachlan Street	Garage Ancillary to
16/03/2022	DA2022/026	D Jones	Hillston NSW 2675	Existing Dwelling
		Carrathool Shire	Napier Street	Toilet Block and
25/03/2022	DA2022/028	Council	Goolgowi NSW 2652	Dressing Shed

The development consent is available for public inspection, free of charge, during ordinary office hours at Carrathool Shire Council's Goolgowi Office, 9-11 Cobram Street, Goolgowi.

Rick Warren, General Manager PO Box 12, GOOLGOWI NSW 2652 02 6965 1900 www.carrathool.nsw.gov.au